☐ Individual(s)

☐ General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

□ Security Agreement

Execution Date: February 10, 1999

4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/221,093

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe

Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street

City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601

Name: __Mark I. Feldman

03/10/1999 JSMADAZZ 00000126 1688836

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Assignment

☐ Other ____

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

☑ Corporation-State Delaware

MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes XI No.

RE

03-12-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

Tab settings = = = ▼ 1009841 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Association

☐ Limited Partnership

□ Merger

☐ Change of Name

1009841	OUY				
and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
·.	Name: Pinacor, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
on	Sireel Address: 2400 South MicroAge Way				
artnership	City: Tempe State: AZ ZIP:85282				
Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
	☐ Association				
	☐ General Partnership				
Merger	□ Corporation-State Delaware □ Delawar				
Change of Name	Other				
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designals is attactied:				
	(Designations must be a separate document from issignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No				
mber(s)					
21,093	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	1,688,836				
	2,068,674				
Additional numbers at	2,144,050 ~ 3 tached? © Yes 20 No 5				
, admiring from our at					
spondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00				
·					
	전 Enclosed				
	Any additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
eet	8. Deposit account number:				
	18-2284				
ZIP: 60601					
_ ZIP. 00001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
he foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy :				

9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c			
	the original document.				

Mark I. Feldman

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2400 South MicroAge Way, Tempe, Arizona 85282-1896 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the marks on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Pinacor, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2400 South MicroAge Way, Tempe, Arizona 85282-1896 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized.

MICROAGE COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.

By:

James H. Domaz

Vice President, Corporate Counsel and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Loss day of ___

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Elaine D. Tersini Notary Public-Arizona

Maricopa County
My Commission Expires 10/21/99

Mury, 1999.

Notary Public

Elaine D. Tersini

My Commission Expires: 10

10/01/9

CHIDOCS/0471/552924.v1

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
POWERDISC	2068674	June 10, 1997
ZDATA	1688836	May 26, 1992
EC ADVANTAGE	2144050	March 17, 1998
<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
INFOTOUR	75/221093	January 3, 1997

CHIDOCS/0471/552924.v1

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0908